Linea 4 Brescia - Folzano

FESTIVO/ ANDATA orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA

Piazzale Stazione,Portici 07:00 08:04 09:08 10:21 11:35 12:41 13:51

Via Repubblica 07:01 08:05 09:09 10:22 11:36 12:42 13:52

Via Corsica 14 07:01 08:05 09:09 10:22 11:36 12:42 13:52

Via Corsica Fronte 44-46,ASL 07:02 08:06 09:10 10:23 11:37 12:43 13:53

Via Cefalonia 10 07:04 08:08 09:12 10:25 11:39 12:45 13:55

Via Cefalonia 39 07:30 08:34 09:46 10:57 12:06 13:12 14:26 1457 1532 16:.03 16:38
Via Cefalonia 56 07:05 07:31 0809 0835 0913 0947 1026 10558 11:40 1207 1246 13:13 13:56 14:27 14:58 1533 16:04 16:39
Via San Zeno Fronte 93 07:07 07:33 0811 0837 0915 0949 1028 11:00 11:42 12:09 1248 13:15 13:58 1429 1500 1535 16:06 1641
Via San Zeno 138 07:07 07:33 0811 0837 0915 0949 1028 11:00 11:42 12:09 1248 13:15 13:58 1429 1500 1535 16:06 16:41
Via San Zeno Fronte 141 07:08 07:34 0812 0838 0916 0950 1029 11:01 1143 1210 1249 1316 13:59 1430 1501 15:36 16:.07 16:42
Via San Zeno 07:08 07:34 0812 0838 0916 09:50 1029 11:01 1143 1210 1249 1316 13:59 14:30 1501 15:36 16:.07 1642
Via San Zeno,Teatro Tenda 07.09 0735 0813 0839 0917 0951 1030 11:02 11:44 1211 1250 13:17 1400 1431 1502 1537 16:08 16:43
Via San Zeno 184,Colombere 07:10 07:36 08:14 0840 0918 0952 10:31 11:.03 1145 1212 1251 1318 14:.01 14:32 15:03 1538 16:09 16:44
Via San Zeno 268 07:10 07:36 08:14 0840 09:18 09:52 10:31 11:03 1145 12:12 1251 13:18  14:01 1432 1503 1538 16:.09 1644
Via San Zeno Fronte 7 07:11  07:37 0815 0841 0919 0953 1032 11:.04 1146 1213 1252 1319 14:02 14:33 15:04 1539 16:10 16:45
Via Cascina Pontevica 07:12 07:38 08:16 0842 0920 0954 10:33 11:05 11:47 12:14 1253 13:20 1403 1434 1505 1540 16:11 16:46
Via Del Rione 6 07:13 07:39 08:17 0843 0921 0955 1034 11:.06 11:48 1215 12:54 1321 14:04 14335 15:06 1541 16:12 16147
Via Del Rione 30 07:13 07:39 0817 0843 0921 0955 10:34 11:06 1148 12:15 1254 1321 14:04 1435 1506 1541 16:12 1647
Via Del Rione 48 07:14 0740 08:18 0844 0922 0956 1035 11:.07 11:49 1216 1255 13:22 14:.05 14:36 15:07 1542 16:13 16:48

Via Baresani 07:15 0741 0819 0845 0923 0957 1036 11:08 11:50 12:17 1256 1323 14:.06 14:37 1508 1543 16:14 16:49



FERMATA

Via San Zeno 07:16 0742 0820 0846 0924 0958 10:37 11:09 11:51 12:18 1257 13:24  14:07 1438 1509 1544 1615 16:50
Via Malta 73 07:17 0743 0821 0847 0925 0959 1038 11:10 11:52 12:19 12:58  13:25 14:08 14:39 1510 1545 16:16  16:51
Via Malta 49 07:18 0744 0822 0848 0927 1001 1040 1112 11:54 1221 13:.00 1327 1410 1441 1512 1547 16:18 16:53
Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea 07:19 0745 0823 0849 0928 10:02 1041 11:13 11:55 1222 13:01 1328 1411 1442 1513 1548 16:19 16:54
FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Piazzale Stazione,Portici 17:20 18:33 19:38 20:42

Via Repubblica 17:21 18:34 19:39 20:43

Via Corsica 14 17:21 18:34 19:39 20:43

Via Corsica Fronte 44-46,ASL 17:22 18:35 19:40 20:44

Via Cefalonia 10 17:24 18:37 19:42 20:46

Via Cefalonia 39 17:55 19:04 20:08

Via Cefalonia 56 17:25 17:56 18:38 19:05 19:43 20:09 20:47

Via San Zeno Fronte 93 17:27 17:58 18:40 19:07 19:45 20:11 20:49

Via San Zeno 138 17:27 17:58 18:40 19:07 19:45 20:11 20:49

Via San Zeno Fronte 141 17:28 17:59 18:41 19:08 19:46 20:12 20:50

Via San Zeno 17:28 17:59 18:41 19:08 19:46 20:12 20:50

Via San Zeno,Teatro Tenda 17:29 18:00 18:42 19:09 19:47 20:13 20:51

Via San Zeno 184,Colombere 17:30 18:01 18:43 19:10 19:48 20:14 20:52

Via San Zeno 268 17:30 18:01 18:43 19:10 19:48 20:14 20:52

Via San Zeno Fronte 7 17:31 18:02 18:44 19:11 19:49 20:15 20:53

Via Cascina Pontevica 17:32 18:03 18:45 19:12 19:50 20:16 20:54

Via Del Rione 6 17:33 18:04 18:46 19:13 19:51 20:17 20:55

Via Del Rione 30 17:33 18:04 18:46 19:13 19:51 20:17 20:55



FERMATA 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Via Del Rione 48 17:34 18:05 18:47 19:14 19:52 20:18 20:56
Via Baresani 17:35 18:06 18:48 19:15 19:53 20:19 20:57
Via San Zeno 17:36 18:07 18:49 19:16 19:54 20:20 20:58
Via Malta 73 17:37 18:08 18:50 19:17 19:55 20:21 20:59
Via Malta 49 17:39 18:10 18:52 19:18 19:56 20:22 21:00
Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea 17:40 18:11 18:53 19:19 19:57 20:23 21:01

Linea 4 Brescia - Folzano

FESTIVO/ RITORNO orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA
Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea 07:20 0745 0824 0849 0932 10:02 1046 11:16 11:56 1222 13:02 13:28 1414 1445 1520 1551 16:26 16:57
Via Malta Folzano 41 07:20 0745 0824 0849 0932 1002 1046 11:16 11:56 1222 13:02 13:28 14:14 1445 1520 1551 16226 16:57
Via Malta Fronte 38 07:21 0746 0825 0850 0933 10:03 1047 11:17 1157 1223 13:.03 13:29 1415 1446 1521 1552 16227 16:58
Via Cascina Pontevica 50 07:21 0746 0825 0850 0933 1003 1047 11:17 11:57 1223 13:03 1329 1415 1446 1521 1552 16227 16:58
Via Cascina Pontevica 07:21 0746 0825 0850 0933 10:03 1047 11:17 11:57 1223 13:.03 13:29 1415 1446 1521 1552 16227 16:58
San Zeno Naviglio, Via San Zeno 7-9 07:22 0747 0826 0851 0934 10:04 1048 11:18 11:58 1224 13:04 13:30 1416 14:47 1522 1553 16:28 16:59
Via San Zeno Fronte 268 07:23 0748 0827 0852 0935 10:05 1049 11:19 11:59 12:25 13:05 13:31 1417 1448 1523 1554 1629 17:00
Via San Zeno Fronte 192,Colombere 07:24 0749 0828 0853 0936 10:06 1050 11:20 1200 1226 13:06 13:32 1418 1449 1524 1555 16:30 17:.01
Via San Zeno 07:25 07:50 0829 0854 0937 10:.07 10:51 11:21 1201 12:27 13:07 13:33 1419 1450 1525 1556 16:31 17:02
Via San Zeno 07:25 07:50 0829 0854 0937 1007 1051 11:21 1201 12227 13:.07 13:33 1419 1450 1525 1556 16:31 17:02
Via San Zeno Fronte 152 07:25 07:50 0829 0854 0937 10:.07 10:51 11:21 1201 12:27 13:07 13:33 1419 1450 1525 1556 16:31 17:02
Via San Zeno 115 07:26 07:51 0830 0855 0938 10:08 10:52 11:22 1202 1228 13:08 13:34 14:20 14:51 1526 1557 16:32 17:.03

Via San Zeno 93 0727 07:52 0831 0856 0939 1009 10:53 11:23 12:03 1229 13:.09 13:35 1421 1452 1527 1558 16:33 17:.04



FERMATA

Via Cefalonia,Carnevali
Via Cefalonia 39

Via Cefalonia,Parco Gallo
Via Corsica 175

Via Corsica 129

Via Corsica 87/a

Via Repubblica

Piazzale Stazione,Portici

FERMATA
Via Malta, Folzano Capolinea
Via Malta Folzano 41
Via Malta Fronte 38
Via Cascina Pontevica 50
Via Cascina Pontevica
San Zeno Naviglio, Via San Zeno 7-9
Via San Zeno Fronte 268
Via San Zeno Fronte 192,Colombere
Via San Zeno
Via San Zeno
Via San Zeno Fronte 152
Via San Zeno 115
Via San Zeno 93

Via Cefalonia,Carnevali

07:28

07:30

07:53

07:55

07:57

07:57

07:58

07:59

08:01

08:04

19

17:43

17:43

17:44

17:44

17:44

17:45

17:46

17:47

17:48

17:48

17:48

17:49

17:50

17:51

08:32 0857 09:40

08:34 0859 09:42

09:01

09:01

09:02

09:03

09:05

09:08

20

18:14

18:14

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:16

18:17

18:18

18:19

18:19

18:19

18:20

18:21

18:22

10:10

10:12

10:14

10:14

10:15

10:16

10:18

10:21

21

18:54

18:54

18:55

18:55

18:55

18:56

18:57

18:58

18:59

18:59

18:59

19:00

19:01

19:02

10:54

10:56

11:24

11:26

11:28

11:28

11:29

11:30

11:32

11:35

22

19:19

19:19

19:20

19:20

19:20

19:21

19:22

19:23

19:24

19:24

19:24

19:25

19:26

19:27

12:04

12:06

12:30  13:10

12:32 13:12

12:34

12:34

12:35

12:36

12:38

12:41

23

19:58

19:58

19:59

19:59

19:59

20:00

20:01

20:02

20:03

20:03

20:03

20:04

20:05

20:06

13:36

13:38

13:40

13:40

13:41

13:42

13:44

13:47

14:22

14:24

24

20:23

20:23

20:24

20:24

20:24

20:25

20:26

20:27

20:28

20:28

20:28

20:29

20:30

20:31

14:53

14:55

15:28

15:30

25

21:01

21:01

21:02

21:02

21:02

21:03

21:04

21:05

21:06

21:06

21:06

21:07

21:.08

21:09

15:59

16:01

16:34

16:36

26

17:05

17:07

17:09

17:09

17:10

17:11

17:13

17:16



FERMATA 19
Via Cefalonia 39 17:53
Via Cefalonia,Parco Gallo
Via Corsica 175
Via Corsica 129
Via Corsica 87/a
Via Repubblica

Piazzale Stazione,Portici

20

18:24

18:26

18:26

18:27

18:28

18:30

18:33

21

19:04

22

19:29

19:31

19:31

19:32

19:33

19:35

19:38

23

20:08

24

20:33

20:35

20:35

20:36

20:37

20:39

20:42

25

21:11

21:13

21:13

21:14

21:15

21:17

21:20

26



